



## Leraars zonder Grenzen (LzG) vzw

Supports education-related projects in developing countries, exchanges volunteers and interns, organizes international training courses in schools in Flanders.

Followed by donorinfo since: 2014

Jan De Graefstraat 7  
2660 Berchem  
(+32) 0468/570822  
[info@lzg.be](mailto:info@lzg.be)  
<http://www.lzg.be>  
[PDFversion](#)



Make a donation

### Project info



### Mission

LzG vzw aims to promote solidarity between Belgian teachers and teachers in developing countries in a spirit of equality and pluralism. LzG aims to engage teachers and everyone who is interested in teaching and training in order to create a fairer world.

This organisation communicates in Dutch. Please consult the [information in Dutch](#) to learn more.

#### General information

Board of directors	Mariette Brangers, Annita Claes, Willy De Bisschop, Josiane Frans, Lieve Lauwereys, Frans Vanneuville
Daily management	Willy De Bisschop
Founded in	1997
Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)	0
Number of volunteers	40
Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors	The board members are not remunerated.
Account number(s)	BE48 5230 80272427 - BIC TRIOBEBB - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'
Fiscal certificate	Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40€ during the calendar year
Newsletter	e-news, quarterly

**Financial information**

**2018**

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been analysed by FiscoZone bvba-sprl, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

**Costs 2018**

Total = 427.557 € (100%)

**Proceeds 2018**

Total = 429.435 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	407.016 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	427.593 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	2.500 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	2.046 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	1.540 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	4.705 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	300 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	10.804 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	462 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	23 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	3 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2018</b>	<b>427.557 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2018</b>	<b>429.435 €</b>
		<b>Balance: 1.878 €</b>	

**Assets 2018**

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

0 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

57.419 €

**Total assets 2018**

**57.419 €**

**Liabilities 2018**

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

37.195 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

20.223 €

**Total liabilities 2018**

**57.419 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 37.195 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been analysed by FiscoZone bvba-sprl, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

### Costs 2017

Total=472.223 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	463.350 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	547 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	2.921 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	1.178 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	2 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	0 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	4.225 €
<b>Total costs 2017</b>	<b>472.223 €</b>

### Proceeds 2017

Total=517.650 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	485.424 €
Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	1.906 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	20.502 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	100 €
Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	5.695 €
Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	0 €
Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	8 €
Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	4.015 €
<b>Total proceeds 2017</b>	<b>517.650 €</b>
<b>Balance: 45.427 €</b>	

### Assets 2017

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	0 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	68.884 €
<b>Total assets 2017</b>	<b>68.884 €</b>

### Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	35.317 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	33.568 €
<b>Total liabilities 2017</b>	<b>68.884 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 35.317 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone bvba-sprl, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

### Costs 2016

Total=325.640 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	318.400 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	4.401 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	2.836 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	4 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2016</b>	<b>325.640 €</b>

### Assets 2016

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	0 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	23.458 €
<b>Total assets 2016</b>	<b>23.458 €</b>

### Proceeds 2016

Total=325.490 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	305.910 €
Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	2.675 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	5.807 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	11.098 €
Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	0 €
Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	0 €
Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total proceeds 2016</b>	<b>325.490 €</b>
<b>Balance: -150 €</b>	

### Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	15.392 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	8.066 €
<b>Total liabilities 2016</b>	<b>23.458 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 15.392 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which will be verified by FiscoZone bvba-sprl, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

### Costs 2015

Total=248.613 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	238.511 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	10.071 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	32 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2015</b>	<b>248.613 €</b>

### Proceeds 2015

Total=246.678 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	214.711 €
Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	2.910 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	4.000 €
Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	25.031 €
Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	26 €
Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total proceeds 2015</b>	<b>246.678 €</b>
<b>Balance: -1.935 €</b>	

### Assets 2015

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	0 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	23.608 €
<b>Total assets 2015</b>	<b>23.608 €</b>

### Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	21.366 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	2.243 €
<b>Total liabilities 2015</b>	<b>23.608 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 21.366 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Konsilanto cvba, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC 2201783 N 63.

### Costs 2014

Total=137.666€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	135.794 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.070 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	788 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	14 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2014</b>	<b>137.666 €</b>

### Proceeds 2014

Total=142.616€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	136.441 €
Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	1.835 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	4.297 €
Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	0 €
Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	43 €
Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total proceeds 2014</b>	<b>142.616 €</b>
<b>Balance: 4.950 €</b>	

### Assets 2014

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	0 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	25.543 €
<b>Total assets 2014</b>	<b>25.543 €</b>

### Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	16.362 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	9.181 €
<b>Total liabilities 2014</b>	<b>25.543 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 16.362 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Konsilanto cvba, chartered accountants, member of the IAB-IEC nr. 2201783 N 63.

### Costs 2013

Total=171.705 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	166.914 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	3.286 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	242 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	689 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	560 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	14 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2013</b>	<b>171.705 €</b>

### Proceeds 2013

Total=136.041 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	131.963 €
Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	2.571 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	250 €
Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	1.200 €
Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	57 €
Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total proceeds 2013</b>	<b>136.041 €</b>
<b>Balance: -35.664 €</b>	

### Assets 2013

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	0 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	21.353 €
<b>Total assets 2013</b>	<b>21.353 €</b>

### Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	14.960 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	6.403 €
<b>Total liabilities 2013</b>	<b>21.363 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 14.950 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.